GPIP HAUL OUT
FINAL CONSTRUCTION
COST AND SCOPE

7/18/24




AGENDA

* Project Coversheet

e Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for Construction

e Independent Cost Est. (ICE) vs. Contractor GMP

* Project Cuts to Reduce GMP to Align with the Budget
o Construction Amendment to a Firm Fixed Price

* Recommended Contingency

* Project Schedule

e Questions?




PROJECT COVERSHEET MILESTONES

Project Status: (highlight green, yvellow, red)
Scope Schedule

Milestones:
Recently Completed Upcoming
v 04.26.23 Site No. 2 Selected by GPIP BOD O GPIP Board Meeting project price/scope update
¥ 06.22.23 GPIP BOD adopted Concept 4 and operational RFQ — July 18, 2024
v 07.25.23 Assembly {"'ldﬂF'tEd EF'"‘{EF"‘ 4 O Q 3°24: Final Construction Price Amendment &
v 09.29.23 Geotech Field Investigation Complete Regulatory Review
v 01.15.24 Environmental Permit Applications 0 02-4 24 Material Procurement
v 03.01.24 35% Design Complete O Q4°24 - Q1°25: On Site Construction
4 giﬂéj ?:’;ﬂ t?ﬂugwﬁm month delivery) 25 e
v 04.18.24 WMC CMAR Contract Executed S Iy
v 0524 24 65% Design Complete
v 06.03.24 WMC GMP Pricing submitted
v 07.02.24 Final Design and Construction Pricing




PROJECT COVERSHEET BUDGET

Froject Budget
Phase 1 - Estimated Total Project Cost $9,281.040
Working Capital 58.281.040.00
Loans 50.00
G 51.000.000.00
_ Other $0.00
Total Funded $9,251,040

Contract Management: (list all contracts anticipated on the project)

Contractor/Function*® Type** Amount % of Project
PMD — Preconstruction, Permitting and Design Services T&M $1.347 537 14%
Western Marine Construction (WMC) & Project Contingency CMAR $6.279 362 68%
Travel Hoist Purchase I £1.377.800 15%

Construction Management & CBS Indirect Cost T&M $276,341 3%




GMP VS. INDEPENDENT EST.

Notes:
CMAR Contract Cost Summary « All costs above ICE were from
Preconstruction Services - Lump Sum Fee $ 31,000.00 U bcon’;rgctmg Work that was
competitively bid to local
Specified General Conditions of Work (SGCW) - Lump Sum $ 330,000.00 contractors.
Cost of the Work $ 633212224 .
* |nitial Contractor GMP was
CMAR Fee [8% x (SGCW+Cost of the Work)] $  532,969.78 approximately $1M over project
budget
Total Estimated CMAR. Contract= § 7,226,092.02
* Increase costs align with a 15%
inflation rate since COVID
Independent Cost Estimate ICE:
Estimated Construction Bid Price $6,301,325

Contingency (5%) $315,066



fbssiBLE Secof€ STORM D
PevucTioVs e’ . | smucrure | woaTine | EasTNG | AM ELEV
& f‘ '5 (12'4' o SESQW 2 20.40
£ITY & BORAUSH OF S ¢$§, GFPiF WNC‘, !’_ﬂ/ﬂ’ weoel [ 12 -
I I - ARMOR ROCK, TYP, N 54 TTPE
- —— _1_ | 5 90B028.93 | 2374817.96 18.33 | TYPE
---- [ ppp— I'| J.j.r
1 r
. == REDUCTION IN
B | N —
d ,:.r L P £ i “0s
“si - SCOPE FROM
- ."'I 4 /f’ k a1
F T pepuce ApProAcH| o
i SLABS TP e LEjeny ° .
Il A | n LI (s 3
d 1") ’;’ 914

4 M =Adtorkaps
F peLeie &
i

' 1
i
| L ; -
1L K £ 8 o :E’ "-@ i
2 . % - W 26
-~ - s - 7
| P ! / A el f
| - e ~ 217
~
-,
i/

..~ CONCRETE WASH DOWN PAD
WITH HYDRONIC PIPING -
$500,000

gy - FUTURE umTY |
Q’_." BLDG [NIC)
/P CONEX

Ml

-~ o ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
w DOWNGRADES AND LIGHTING
= AND POWER SUPPLY

330
e - ELIMINATION - $165,000
N — . 431 —J
FIFE TYPE LENGTH FROM INVERT TO INVERT 1 ’
32
£8.3° |EX_CB 1518 CTE: EX_P1[13.35 —
333
7| 352" |52 0er |5 10.00 [

535" |53 11.00 52 10.51

. .~ o SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND
%m £l TESTING RESPONSIBILITY /
L MOBILIZATION CHANGES -
$80,000

597 CTE: EX_P1[13.35 53 12.02 — (E] 3§"@ HOPE
—T S - S RAW WATER FIPE,
47.6 54 1.56 53 1.10 TVF.

/

) UTLITY

(E) UmLl
S EASEMENT, TYF

1294 | 54 11,66

B3 WPCB1 16.80 52 15.97

A the NNy
A. PDSLETE 5;"'9‘37‘3 ‘ ‘%‘J\o@@?” !
= CAlot .
g. oewas Srees. TS |&F7 |+ CIVIL/STORM DRAINAGE -

0. Detete GALvavitE> FOBAL| -

$310,000

#0FT ) | oare _S/24/24 I 17




FINAL PLANS

{E}
CITY & BORGUGH OF SITKA

1
| I !
‘ ] STRUCTURE

MNORTHMG EASTING
_'l I:-"' | 52 180767081 | 237486996
WPCEN 1807854 47 | 237478976
53 1907BED1Y | 2574851.09
54 1807814.75 | 2374875.86

STORM DRAIMN PIPE

FIFE TYPE LEWGTH FROM IMVERT T0 INVERT

Ex_F1 a0t CPER 6.3 | EX_CE 15018 OTE EX_F1[ 1335
1 5" STL PIPE | 282" |52 10.41 OUTFALL 10.00
P2 367 CPES 555 | 53 11,00 52 10,51
P2 30T CRER 56,7 |CTE: EX_P1|135.35 |53 12.02
P4 247 CPEP 425 | 54 11.56 |53 1110
P& 247 CPEP 101" |END CAP e |54 11.66
P& 12" CPEP B3 | WRPCE1 16,80 |52 15,87
WOTE: PROVIDE END CAP AT EMD OF P5 STUB

GB = GRADE BREAK

T I

FUTURE WDP & —
UTILITY BLOG (M)

~LHADE SWALE




RECOMMENDED CONTINGENCY BUDGET

Estimated Project Contingency

Seastar IWWW Permit Requirements

IWWW Permit Bubble Curtain Mitigation

Pile Driving Obstructions (Wood Debris, efc. - assumes some
flexibility to batter or shift pile)

Misc. Fill Quantities Adjustments
Washdown Pad Temporary Surfacing (~25'x 60"

Estimated Total Contingency=

5

20,000.00
100,000.00

40,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00

210,000.00




PROJECT SCHEDULE

« ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING COMPLETE BY OCTOBER 15, 2024
« MATERIAL PROCUREMENT JULY TO DECEMBER

« CONSTRUCTION BEGINS OCTOBER 15, 2024

e CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION END OF MARCH 2025

QUESTIONS?




	GPIP HAUL OUT �FINAL CONSTRUCTION COST AND SCOPE��7/18/24
	Agenda 
	Project coversheet MILESTONES
	Project coversheet budget
	GMP Vs. Independent est.
	Project Cuts
	Final plans��������
	Recommended contingency budget
	Questions?

